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Appendix B:  Financial  Reports 
 
Treasurer’s Report, Budget and Accounts Balance Reports 
Finance Committee 2007 Proposed Budget 

 
 

Treasurer’s 2006 Yearly Meeting  Report 
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Budget Actual Budget Actual 
FY 2005 FY2005 FY 2006 FY2006

Income
  Assessments* $44,200 $39,182.50 $40,000 $27,444.00
  Bank Interest $50 $185.79 $100 $159.09
  Contributions $300 $833.00 $500 $11,121.00
  F&P Sales $250 $91.10 $250 $46.55
  Newsletter
  SAYF Receipts $500 $0
  YM Total Receipts $25,000 $29,304.63 $29,000 $16,653
     YM Receipts $25,000 $26,116.50 $26,000 $16,653.00
     YM Scholarship Donations $968.00 $1,000
     YM Book Sales $2,220.13 $2,000
Total Income $70,300 $69,597.02 $69,850 $55,423.64
SAYMA OPERATIONAL EXPENSES
Yearly Meeting $25,000 $28,165.30 $26,900 $15,496.24
     Yrly Meeting - Facilities $20,727.00 $20,000 $12,000.00
     Prtng/Mail/Phone/Minutes/Misc $2,321.60 $900 $696.24
     Junior Yearly Meeting -- JYM $2,842.87 $3,000 $2,800.00
          Coordinator $1,800.00 $1,800 $1,800.00
          Ass't Coordinator $1,000.00 $1,000 $1,000.00
          Supplies/Sitters/Misc $42.87 $200
     Scholarship WQO Reps $212.50 $1,000
YM Bookstore $2,061.33 $2,000

SAYF Operation & Admin Transfers $3,000 $2,800.00 $3,000 $2,250.00
SAYF Retreats

Delegate Expenses $6,800 $5,151.12 $6,900 $2,852.65
     Rep Mtgs $300 $60.00 $300
     Del to WQOs $6,500 $5,091.12 $6,600 $2,852.65

Committees $1,200 $799.84 $1,300 $72.00
     Ministry and Nurture $700 $328.00 $700 $12.00
     Ecological Concerns $300 $148.00 $300 $60.00
     Faith and Practice $200 $265.60 $200
     Nominating $58.24 $100
SAYMA Liability Insurance $500 $615.00 $800 $621.00
SAYMA Personnel $18,400 $18,821.53 $19,500 $14,464.24
SAYMA Staff Training $0 $300.00 $0
SAYMA Office Administration $3,000 $4,311.22 $3,500 $3,369.92
     Phone, Internet & Office Expenses $1,305.48 $499.95
     Postage $1,056.43 $290.03
     Duplication $1,611.21 $924.00
     Misc. Office $338.10 $1,655.94
SAYMA Newsletter $1,300 $1,152.28 $1,300 $857.42
SAYMA Directory $600 $600
SAYMA Treasurer $300 $484.91 $200 $223.98
SAYMA  F&P $500 $172.80 $100 $88.43
SAYMA IRS Penalties, Interest $190.31 $0
Total Operational Disbursements $60,600 $62,964.31 $64,100 $40,295.88
YEARLY MEETING PROJECTS
Transfers To Funds $3,300 $3,300.00 $2,300 $2,300.00
     Spiritual Development Fund $500 $500.00 $500 $500.00
     Released Friend Fund $400 $400.00 $100 $100.00
     FWCC - 3rd Wld Del $650 $650.00 $650 $650.00
     FWCC Triennial Fund $1,000 $1,000.00 $700 $700.00
     YouthQuake $250 $250.00 $250 $250.00
     Young Adult Friends Scholarships $500 $500.00 $100 $100.00
Contributions Wider Quaker Org $6,400 $6,400.00 $3,450 $3,450.00
           AFSC $800 $800.00 $400 $400.00
          FCNL $800 $800.00 $400 $400.00
          FGC $800 $800.00 $400 $400.00
          FWCC $800 $800.00 $400 $400.00
         Right Sharing of World Res $800 $800.00 $400 $400.00
         Quaker House $800 $800.00 $400 $400.00
          Friends for LGBTQ Concerns $200 $200.00 $100 $100.00
          Quaker Earthcare Witness $400 $400.00 $400 $400.00
         Friends Peace Teams $300 $300.00 $150 $150.00
        Wm Penn House $200 $200.00 $100 $100.00
        Quaker Eco-Witness NL $400 $400.00
        Guilford College Archiving $100 $100.00 $100 $100.00
        Rural Southern Voice for Peace $0 $200 $200.00
Other
Total Projects $9,700 $9,700.00 $5,750 $5,750.00
Total Disbursements $70,300 $72,664.31 $69,850 $46,045.88

Surplus (Deficit) $0 ($3,067.29) $0 $9,377.76
* based a $60.00 assessment per member and regular attender

SAYMA Fiscal Year 2006 -- Reviewed and Approved at Representative Meeting September 2005
Fiscal Year: October 1, 2005 through September 30, 2006 -- Compiled for Yearly Meeting on June 5, 2005
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2002 2003 2004 2005 2006
6/30/2002 6/7/2003 6/30/2004 9/30/2005 6/5/2006

ASSETS

 Bank Accounts
   Checking (Bank of America) $5,399 $5,529 $18,694 $9,167 $14,726
   Money Market (Self Help) $10,960 $5,900 $14,229 $9,514 $15,786
   Savings (Self Help CD)* $7,934 $8,244 $0 $5,000 $5,000
   SAYF Checking (off books in 2004) $1,413 $784

 Total Available Funds $25,706 $20,457 $32,923 $23,681 $35,512

 Set Aside Budgeted Funds
  FWCC Third World Delegate $1,300 $0 $650 $1,300 $1,950
  FWCC Triennial Delegates $1,905 $2,115 $667 $1,667 $2,367
  Released Friend $1,850 $2,250 $2,650 $3,050 $3,150
  Spiritual Development $1,282 $1,782 $2,082 $582 $982
  Youth Quake $1,095 $1,345 $1,595 $1,645 $1,895
  Young Adult Friends Scholarship $500 $600
Accumulated Funds
  YM Scholarship $502 $502 $502 $596 $596
  SAYF Scholarship Fund $250 $250 $250 $250

Claims against Available Funds $7,934 $8,244 $8,396 $9,590 $11,790

Net Assets $17,773 $12,213 $24,527 $14,091 $23,721
Fund Expenses in Fiscal Year
FWCC Triennial Delegate ($2,447)
Spiritual Development Fund ($200)
Net 2005 YM Scholarship Fund $94.00
Spiritual Development Fund -- 2 Delegates to World Gathering of Quaker Youth ($2,000.00)
Spritual Development Fund -- FWCC El Salvador 5/9/2006 ($100)

Total ($2,647) ($1,906) ($100)
*FY 2006 Interest ($159.09) reported on budget page. 

SAYMA Account Balances Report -- Fiscal 2006
Monday, June 05, 2006
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Finance Committee 2007 Proposed Budget 
 
 
 
 
 

SAYMA Fiscal Year 2007 -- Approved with 
changes and corrections at Yearly Meeting 

June 2006  

    

October 1, 2006 through September 30, 
2007 

    

     
 Budget  Actual  Budget  Actual  
 FY 2006 FY2006 FY 2007 FY 2007 

Income     
  Assessments* $40,000  $40,000  
  Bank Interest $100  $100  
  Contributions $500  $3,300  

  F&P Sales $250  $250  
  Newsletter     

  SAYF Receipts $0    
  YM Total Receipts $29,000  $29,000 $0.00 

     YM Receipts $26,000   $26,000   
     YM Scholarship Donations $1,000   $1,000   

     YM Book Sales $2,000   $2,000   
Total Income $69,850 $0.00 $72,650 $0.00 

     
SAYMA OPERATIONAL EXPENSES     

Yearly Meeting $26,900 $0.00 $26,900 $0.00 
     Yrly Meeting - Facilities $20,000   $20,000   

     Prtng/Mail/Phone/Minutes/Misc $900   $900   
     Junior Yearly Meeting -- JYM $3,000  $0.00  $3,000  $0.00  

          Coordinator $1,800   $1,800   
          Ass't Coordinator $1,000   $1,000   

          Supplies/Sitters/Misc $200   $200   
     Scholarship WQO Reps $1,000   $1,000   

    YM Bookstore $2,000   $2,000   
     

SAYF Operational Transfers $3,000  $3,000  
     

Delegate Expenses $6,900 $0.00 $6,900 $0.00 
     Rep Mtgs $300   $300   

     Del to WQOs $6,600   $6,600   
     

Committees $1,300 $0.00 $1,500 $0.00 
     Ministry and Nurture $700   $700   
     Ecological Concerns $300   $300   

     Faith and Practice $200   $400   
     Nominating $100   $100   

SAYMA Liability Insurance $800  $700  
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SAYMA Personnel $19,500  $20,300  
SAYMA Staff Training $0  $100  

SAYMA Office Administration $3,500 $0.00 $3,500 $0.00 
     Phone, Internet & Office Expenses     

     Postage     
     Duplication     

     Misc. Office     
SAYMA Newsletter $1,300  $1,300  

SAYMA Directory $600  $600  
SAYMA Treasurer $200  $250  

SAYMA  F&P $100  $100  
SAYMA Other Expenses $0  $0   

Total Operational Disbursements $64,100 $0 $65,150 $0 
YEARLY MEETING PROJECTS     

Transfers To Funds $2,300 $0.00 $2,400 $0.00 
     Spiritual Development Fund $500   $500   

     Released Friend Fund $100   $200   
     FWCC - 3rd Wld Del $650   $650   

     FWCC Triennial Fund $700   $700   
     YouthQuake $250   $250   

     Young Adult Friends Scholarships $100   $100   
Contributions Wider Quaker Org $3,450 $0.00 $5,100 $0.00 

           AFSC $400   $600   
          FCNL $400   $600   
          FGC $400   $600   

          FWCC $400   $600   
         Right Sharing of World Res $400   $600   

         Quaker House $400   $600   
          Friends for LGBTQ Concerns $100   $200   

          Quaker Earthcare Witness $400   $600   
         Friends Peace Teams $150   $200   

        Wm Penn House $100   $200   
        Guilford College Archiving $100   $100   

        Rural Southern Voice for Peace $200   $200   
Other     

Total Projects $5,750 $0.00 $7,500 $0.00 
Total Disbursements $69,850 $0.00 $72,650 $0.00 

     
Surplus (Deficit) $0 $0.00 $0 $0.00 

* based a $60.00 assessment per member and 
regular attender 

    

     
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


